Town of Clayton Resolution 2023-007

A Resolution Adopting the CY 2023 Town Tax Levy as Set by the Town Electors at a Special Meeting of the Town Electors; And Adopting the Town's CY 2024 Budgets as Presented by the Town Board

воага — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —			
Cla	ayton, County of Wir		es the Town Electors of the Town of onsin, to adopt the Town Tax Levy at
Wi			of the Town of Clayton, County of lled for this 15 th , day of November,
Wi eli	innebago, State of V	Visconsin, the Town Ele	the Town of Clayton, County of ectors did by a majority vote of the vember, 2023 resolve and order as
Wiscon			ton, County of Winnebago, State of 2023 payable in CY 2024 of
b) N	umber of Town Electumber of Town Electumber of Town Electumber of Town Electum	tors voting nay	
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Board for the Town of Clayton, County of Winnebago, State of Wisconsin resolves and orders as follows:			
1) To se	et the CY 2023 Tax L	evy to be collected in (CY 2024 at \$2,518,095.00.
2) To ac		2024 General Fund Bud	
			und Budgets as presented.
,			d Budgets as presented.
5) To ac	-	2024 Stormwater Mana	agement Utility Fund Budgets as
•		2024 Solid Waste and I	Recycling Fund Budgets as
prese	-	Louis Coma Tracto ama .	rteeyemig r and Daugete de
7) To ac	•	2024 Tax Increment Fir	nance District #1 Fund Budgets as
8) To ac	dopt the Town's CY	2024 Sanitary District #	1 Budgets as presented.
Vote: Yes: _	_ No:	Abstain:	
Adopted this 15 th , day of November, 2023			
Attest:			

Kelsey Faust-Kubale, Clerk

Russell D. Geise, Town Chair